Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Enlarged Group

The following is an unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Enlarged Group following the

proposed acquisitions of Epic and JBB Santé, prepared on the basis and assumptions set out in the

notes below and on the basis of the accounting policies to be adopted by Huveaux in preparing its

financial statements for the year ending 31 December 2005. No adjustments are considered necessary

to align the accounting policies of Huveaux, Epic and JBB Santé. Adjustments have been made to

illustrate the effect of the acquisitions on the net assets of Huveaux at the date of its last published

balance sheet, 30 June 2005, as if they had taken place on that date. This statement is prepared for
illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, the pro forma statement of net assets of the

Enlarged Group addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Enlarged

Group’s actual financial position.

Huveaux

at 30 June

2005

Epic at

31 May

2005

JBB Santé

at 31

December

2004

Adjustments

Epic

Adjustments

JBB Santé

Pro forma

Huveaux

Group

(note 1A) (note 1B) (note 1C) (note 1D) (note 1E)

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Fixed assets

Intangible assets 38,046 — 12,219 14,794(iii) (5,253)(iii) 59,806

Investments — 100 379 — — 479

Tangible assets 836 149 229 — — 1,214

38,882 249 12,827 14,794 (5,253) 61,499

Current assets
Stocks 1,287 — 256 — — 1,543

Debtors 6,317 2,561 6,823 — — 15,701

Cash at bank and in

hand 625 10,281 457 — (457)(i) 10,906

8,229 12,842 7,536 — (457) 28,150

Creditors: amounts

falling due within
one year (7,565) (4,037) (7,092) (9,440)(i)(ii) 379(i)(ii) (27,755)

Net current assets 664 8,805 444 (9,440) (78) 395

Total assets less

current liabilities 39,546 9,054 13,271 5,354 (5,331) 61,894

Creditors: amounts

falling due after

more than
one year — — (12,418) — 4,478(i) (7,940)

Net assets 39,546 9,054 853 5,354 (853) 53,954

1. Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of combined net assets

A. Net assets of Huveaux

The net assets of Huveaux have been extracted without material adjustment from its published interim accounts for the period
ended 30 June 2005, as set out in Part 7.

B. Net assets of Epic

The net assets of Epic have been extracted without material adjustment from its published audited annual accounts for the year
ended 31 May 2005, as set out in Part 6.

C. Net assets of JBB Santé

The net assets of JBB Santé have been extracted without material adjustment, except for the conversion of those net assets from